

PRESS RELEASE

Comcast
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
business.comcast.com

COMCAST BUSINESS HONORED AS "MOST INNOVATIVE COMPANY OF THE YEAR" FOR THE FOURTH CONSECUTIVE YEAR BY THE AMERICAN BUSINESS AWARDS®

Comcast Business wins four awards this year for innovation, products, and web experience, for a total of 32 awards since 2018

PHILADELPHIA – May 23, 2022 – Comcast Business today announced it has been named the winner of four Stevie® Awards in The 20th Annual American Business Awards®: Gold in the "Most Innovative Company of the Year – 2,500 or More Employees" category, and Bronze in the "Innovation of the Year – Business Products Industries" for its secure network solutions, as well as Bronze in both "Achievement in User Experience" and "Achievement in User Interface Design" for its web experience at www.business.comcast.com.

The American Business Awards are the U.S.A.'s premier business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S.A. are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small.

Nicknamed the Stevies for the Greek word meaning "crowned," the awards will be presented to winners at a gala ceremony at the Marriott Marquis Hotel in New York on Monday, June 13. <u>Tickets are now on sale</u>. More than 3,700 nominations from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of categories.

"Comcast Business is honored by the American Business Awards' repeated recognition of our longstanding commitment to excellence and innovation. We are thrilled to be named 'Most Innovative Company of the Year' for the fourth year in a row," said Bob Victor, Senior Vice President, Customer Solutions, Comcast Business. "Our award-winning business solutions are helping businesses of all sizes prepare for what's next. These recognitions are a testament to Comcast Business's dedication to continually improving our network, products and customer experience."

Since 2018, Comcast Business has received a total of 13 Gold, three Silver, and 14 Bronze Stevies in several categories for its innovation, user experience, services, and products. More than 230 professionals worldwide participated in the judging process to select this year's Stevie Award winners.

"We are so pleased that we will be able to stage our first ABA awards banquet since 2019 and to celebrate, in person, the achievements of such a diverse group of organizations and individuals," said Maggie Miller, president of the Stevie Awards.

Details about The American Business Awards and the list of 2022 Stevie winners are available at www.StevieAwards.com/ABA.

About Comcast Business

Comcast Business offers a suite of Connectivity, Communications, Networking, Cybersecurity, Wireless, and Managed Solutions to help organizations of different sizes prepare for what's next. Powered by the nation's largest Gig-speed broadband network, and backed by 24/7 customer support, Comcast Business is the nation's largest cable provider to small and mid-size businesses and one of the leading service providers to the Enterprise market. Comcast Business has been consistently recognized by industry analysts and associations as a leader and innovator, and one of the fastest growing providers of Ethernet services.

For more information, call 866-429-3085. Follow on Twitter @ComcastBusiness and on other social media networks at http://business.comcast.com/social.

About the Stevie Awards

Stevie Awards are conferred in eight programs: the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the German Stevie Awards, the Middle East & North Africa Stevie Awards, The American Business Awards®, The International Business Awards®, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, the Stevie Awards for Great Employers, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. Stevie Awards competitions receive more than 12,000 entries each year from organizations in more than 70 nations. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at http://www.StevieAwards.com.

Sponsors of The 2022 American Business Awards include HCL America, John Hancock Financial Services, Melissa Sones Consulting, and SoftPro.

###

Media Contacts: Matt Helmke, Corporate Communications

Comcast Corporation 215.286.8666

matt helmke@comcast.com